PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| SyBuS GmbH | 02/17/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | RAIDAX Technology Ltd. |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | |
| City: | Altdorf |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND |
| Postal Code: | CH-6460 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6976171 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: khudson@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 236113US6PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen L. Hudson

Total Attachments: 1

source=236113US-Sybus#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 6

PATENT REEL: 022659 FRAME: 0317

Confirmation of Transfer

Sybus GmbH

Rossweidweg 8, CH- 3052 Zollikofen

herewith confirms that Sybus has transferred with effective date February 17th, 2009 all the patent applications and granted patents deriving from the international publication number

WO 99/25140

and particularly including the granted patents

EP 1 029 421 B1 US 6,976,171 B1

as well as patent applications and granted patents in the countries

AT, CH, DE, ES, FR, GB, IT, NL, SE, US

including all the accrued and future rights and obligations to the company

RAIDAX Technology LTD

CH- 6460 Altdorf.

For Sybus GmbH:

Rudolf RITTER CEO

For RAIDAX Technology LTD:

Daniel BAENNINGER CEO

RECORDED: 05/11/2009

PATENT REEL: 022659 FRAME: 0318